
CAL CLUB OFFICE
OFFICE MANAGER
Ceci Smith
18202 Cal Club Road,
Buttonwillow, CA 93206
661-304-9382 - Fax:
562-502-9852
calclubhq@calclub.com

BUTTONWILLOW
RACEWAY:
PRESIDENT - Les Philips
24551 Lerdo Highway,
Buttonwillow, CA 93206
661-764-5333
lesrace@aol.com

CAL CLUB WEBMASTER:
webmaster@calclub.com

AREA 11 DIRECTOR
Peter Bollenbecker
pbollenbecker@scca.com

LICENSING
Mike Smith
562-386-8166
sopaccompetitionlicense@gmail.com

SCCA NATIONAL OFFICE
P.A. Box 19400, Topeka, KS 66619
PH: 785-357-7222
FAX: 785-232-7228
Toll Free: 800-770-205

REGIONAL EXECUTIVE
Penelope Coy
760-247-8077
saranacgal57@gmail.com

SECRETARY
Bonnie Lawler
bonnielawler@rocketmail.com

Tracy McCallon
tracymccallon@hotmail.com

Vince Tjelemand
vince@sabinadrives.com

Ed Erlandson
818 536 3541
edge.racing@outlook.com

Tom Hope
tomhope1818@gmail.com

DRIVER INSTRUCTION:
OPEN POSITION

EMERGENCY
Eric Shuman
idiotsarray@gmail.com

FLAGGING &
COMMUNICATION
Bob Jardine
CalclubFlagChief@gmail.com

GRID - Genie Parsons
562.882.7238
parsonsgenie78@gmail.com

RACE CHAIRMAN - Mark
Smith
562.386.8166
mark.r.smith2121@gmail.com

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE
STEWARD
Maggie Jardine
goofyteacher821@msn.com

REGISTRATION
Laura Case
lcase@mac.com

SOUND CONTROL
Gayle Jardine
626-484-360

STARTER
Chuck Phillips
714-474-4047
Chuck@chuckp.com

TECH CHIEF
Lonny Sheek
562-221-0483
lsheek@verizon.net

TIMING & SCORING
Ellen Lowery
eplowery@verizon.net

PRODUCTION/GRAND
TOURING
John Stott
949-533-7108
moespeed77@gmail.com

IMPROVED TOURING
PRO 7/SPEC 7
Dale Shoemaker
shoebedo1@yahoo.com

OPEN WHEEL
Ed Erlandson
edge.racing@outlook.com

SPEC MIATA
Evan Jacobs
818-333-6124
evanjacobsracing@gmail.com

SPEC RACER FORD
Mike Miserendino
mike@buttonwillowraceway.com

TREASURER
Ed Erlandson
818-536-3541
edge.racing@outlook.com

CHAIR PERSON
Mike Miserendino
661-764-5333
mike@buttonwillowraceway.com

Bonnie Lawler
714-496-2598
BonnieMikelawler@sbcglobal.net

Brandon Droese
brandon@rotaryengineeringsb.com

David Zink
david.zink19@gmail.com

John Stott
moespeed77@gmail.com



ANNOUNCER/CAL CLUB
SOCIAL MEDIA CHIEF
Brian Bielanski
raceannouncerbrian@gmail.com
310-220-5693

EQUIPMENT WORKER
SERVICES
DanCain 909-793-0908
dcain@dslextreme.com

PHOTOGRAPHER
Dennis Baer
661-821-1282
baerimages@yahoo.com

ROAD RALLY
Joe
310-350-1360
carzero@aol.com

TIME TRIALS
Gabe Estrada
760-594-2807
Gabriel Estrada
760-594-4360
estradaautosport@outlook.com

SOLO
Stephen Yeoh
chair@solo2.com
www.solo2.com
805-835-4352

RallyX
calclubrallyx@gmail.com
www.calclubrallyx.com

Mike Simanyi
mike@newportacceptance.com

OMBUDSMAN
Allan Coy
avcoystoo@gmail.com

PACE CAR
Mitch Schwartzburg
mitchschwartzburg@yahoo.com

COMMUNICATIONS
OPEN POSITION

PIT CONTROL
OPEN POSITION

TIME TRIALS DA (SOPAC)
Peter Bollenbecker
858-829-2957
pbollenb@gmail.com

EXECUTIVE STEWARD
BarbaraGKnox
760-321-2276
bknox@dc.rr.com

DEPUTY STEWARD - ARIZONA
Edward J Paul
602-377-8457
edpaul55@gmail.com

DEPUTY STEWARD - CAL CLUB
Maggie Clark
626-695-3129
goofyteacher821@msn.com

DA GRID/PIT
Tracy McCallon
tracymccallon@hotmail.com

DA EMERGENCY SERVICES
John Kielb
562-481-2416
jhnklb@gmail.com

DIVISIONAL POINTS
KEEPER
Chuck Phillips
714-474-4047
chuck@chuckp.com

DA TIMING &
SCORING
Ellen Lowery
eplowery@verizon.net

DA FLAGGIN &
COMMINICATION
Daniel Cain
909-793-0908
dcain@dslextreme.com

DA SCRUTINEERING
Chuck Knox
760-321-2276
chuckknox@dc.rr.com

DA for Starter
Tracy Cain
909-793-0908
blu-angell@hotmail.com

DA for Registrar
Laura Case
408-710-9266
icase@mac.com


